
NAME Title Office Location EMAIL OFFICE PHONE CELL

Scott Henricks Director
500 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 
66603 Scott.Henricks@ks.gov 785-296-3825

Leslie Rannebeck Deputy Director
500 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 
66603 Leslie.Rannebeck@ks.gov 785-296-5135 785-813-5263

Jarod Wolsey Deputy Director
500 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 
66603 Jarod.Wolsey@ks.gov 785-368-7016 785-559-0165

Blane Tanner Deputy Director
500 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 
66603 Blane.Tanner@ks.gov 785-217-7748 316-295-6228

Heather Stephen Office Administrator
500 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 
66603 Heather.Stephen@ks.gov 785-368-7222 785-338-3300

Savannah Bigger Administrative Specialist
500 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 
66603 Savannah.Bigger@ks.gov 785-296-6075

Caitlin Cervantez Administrative Specialist
500 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 
66603 Caitlin.Cervantez@ks.gov 785-296-2638

Wendy Oxley Administrative Specialist
500 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 
66603 Wendy.Oxley@ks.gov 785-368-6647

Barbara Tryon Administrative Specialist (T)
500 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 
66603 Barbara.Tryon@ks.gov 785-296-2591

Vacant Sr. Administrive Assistant
500 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 
66603 785-296-5163

Shelby Monhollon Sr. Administrive Assistant
500 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 
66603 Shelby.Monhollon@ks.gov 785-368-6314

Christine (Esta) Smith Administrative Specialist (T)
500 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 
66603 Esta.Smith@ks.gov 785-296-8149

Kimberly Baker Administrative Specialist (T)
500 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 
66603 Kimberly.Baker@ks.gov 785-296-4712

Kaily Madorin Administrative Specialist (T)
500 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 
66603 Kaily.Madorin@ks.gov 785-296-1445

Tammi Lopez Sr. Administrive Assistant
500 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 
66603 Tammi.Lopez@ks.gov 785-296-5152

Eleanor Bruch Administrative Specialist (T)
500 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 
66603 Eleanor.Bruch@ks.gov 785-368-8170

Christina Walker Administrative Specialist (T)
500 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 
66603 Christina.Walker@ks.gov 785-296-8574

Colene Adams Sr. Administrative Assistant
555 S Kansas Ave Topeka, KS 
66603 Colene.Adams@ks.gov 785-368-8161
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Sheri Williams East Regional Supervisor
500 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 
66603 Sheri.Williams@ks.gov 785-296-8167

Richard Delgado FCL Surveyor
500 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 
66603 Richard.Delgado@ks.gov 785-296-0202 785-338-6952

Rebecca Kruse FCL Surveyor
406 N 3rd St Suite 2 Marysville, 
KS 66508 Rebecca.Kruse@ks.gov 785-562-5338 x229 785-404-7332

Courtney Lanham FCL Surveyor
710 W 8th St Suite 3 Fort Scott, 
KS 66701 Courtney.Lanham@ks.gov 620-223-4010x211 620-687-1318

Kris Giltner FCL Surveyor 300 N 17th St Parsons, KS 67357 Kristi.Giltner@ks.gov 620-421-4500 x214 620-778-6582

Sara Avery FCL Surveyor
320 S Broadway St Pittsburrg, 
KS 66762 Sara.Avery@ks.gov 620-231-5300 x206 620-202-2894

Kari Mariott FCL Surveyor
215 E Maple Columbus, KS 
66725 Kari.Mariott@ks.gov 620-429-3014x251 620-202-2994

Lani Deines Training & Program Specialist
500 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 
66603 Lani.Deines@ks.gov 785-338-6967

VACANT FCL Surveyor
500 SW Van Buren Topeka, KS 
66603

EAST REGION
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Erin Hayter KC Regional Supervisor
8915 Lenexa Dr, Overland Park, 
KS 66214 Erin.Hayter@ks.gov 913-942-3404

Vicky Meyers FCL Surveyor
8915 Lenexa Dr, Overland Park, 
KS 66214 Vicky.Meyers@ks.gov 913-942-3313 913-568-0715

Kizzy Williams FCL Surveyor
8915 Lenexa Dr, Overland Park, 
KS 66214 Kizzy.Williams@ks.gov 913-942-3354 913-205-4026

Risha Brown FCL Surveyor
8915 Lenexa Dr, Overland Park, 
KS 66214 Risha.Brown@ks.gov 913-942-3348

Mary Culbertson FCL Surveyor
410 Commercial Street Atchision, 
KS 66214 Mary.Culbertson@ks.gov 9133-675-345 785-213-8727

Stacy Hagenbuch FCL Surveyor
1901 Delaware Street Lawrence, 
KS 66046 Stacy.Hagenbuch@ks.gov 785-832-3748

VACANT CPA Surveyor
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Carol Herter Wichita Regional Supervisor
2601 S Oliver St Wichita, KS 
67210 Carol.Herter@ks.gov 316-337-6065 316-633-6613

Scott Hayes FCL Surveyor
2601 S Oliver St Wichita, KS 
67210 Scott.Hayes@ks.gov 316-337-7083 316-773-8508

John Stinson FCL Surveyor
2601 S Oliver St Wichita, KS 
67210 John.Stinson@ks.gov 316-337-6457 316-650-4514

Aaliyah Baldridge FCL Surveyor
2601 S Oliver St Wichita, KS 
67210 Aaliyah.Baldridge@ks.gov 316-337-6320 316-633-9099

Angelina Gonzalez FCL Surveyor
2601 S Oliver St Wichita, KS 
67210 Angelina.Gonzalez@ks.gov 316-337-6450 316-633-1260

Julie Gray FCL Surveyor
2601 S Oliver St Wichita, KS 
67210 Julie.Gray@ks.gov 316-337-6089 316-633-6644

Ashley Ingram FCL Surveyor
2601 S Oliver St Wichita, KS 
67210 Ashley.Ingram@ks.gov 316-337-6618 316-644-9932

Diana Santillan FCL Surveyor
2601 S Oliver St Wichita, KS 
67210

Sondra Cooper CPA Surveyor
2601 S Oliver St Wichita, KS 
67210 Sondra.Cooper@ks.gov 316-337-6133 316-633-1361

WICHITA REGION
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Mindy Juenemann West Regional Supervisor 2250 E 22nd St Hays, KS 67601 Mindy.Juenemann@ks.gov 785-650-8454 785-259-9404
Ryan Bates FCL Surveyor 2250 E 22nd St Hays, KS 67601 Ryan.Bates@ks.gov 785-650-8405 785-207-5995

Kim Nelson FCL Surveyor
600 Andrew Ave Hutchinson, KS 
67505 Kimberly.Nelson@ks.gov 620-860-7354 316-633-6575

Carrie Radenberg FCL Surveyor
600 Andrew Ave Hutchinson, KS 
67505 Carrie.Radenberg@ks.gov 620-860-7357 785-213-4609

Jessica Biester FCL Surveyor
901 Westchester Dr Salina, KS 
67401 Jessica.Biester@ks.gov 785-515-6624 785-414-0499

Veronica Romero FCL Surveyor
1509 Avenue P Dodge City, KS 
67801 Veronica.Romero@ks.gov 620-227-8508 X210 620-253-3915

Kacey Ward Training & Program Specialist
1710 Palace Drive Garden City, 
KS 67846 Kacey.Ward@ks.gov 620-765-7212 785-259-9400

Rachel Capsey FCL Surveyor
901 Westchester Dr Salina, KS 
67401

VACANT FCL Surveyor
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